#### 506961640 11/05/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7008478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN WADE	11/01/2021
LEE HATLEY	11/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASY SOLAR PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	4411 SOUTH WANDER LANE	
City:	HOLLADAY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84124	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17475364

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)849-5451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patint@vjp.de

VIERING, JENTSCHURA & PARTNER MBB Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: C/O 444 BRICKELL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P82152US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIAN BLOMQUIST	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristian Blomquist, Reg.# 77,781/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P82152US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P82152US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058026 FRAME: 0371 506961640

Docket No.: P82152

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Easy Solar Products, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4411 S. Wander Lane, Holladay, Utah 84124, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled:

#### JUNCTION BOX

which was filed on <u>September 15, 2021</u> and accorded Application Number <u>17/475,364</u> (hereinafter referred to as PATENT APPLICATION).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

# **Benjamin Wade and Lee Hatley**

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION; any and all subsequent divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues or extensions of the PATENT APPLICATION; any and all patents issuing thereon in the United States; any and all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States; and any and all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

In addition, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the right to apply for and receive a patent or patents for any and all inventions and improvements that are claimed and/or disclosed in the PATENT APPLICATION in the ASSIGNEE's own name. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for the United States and foreign letters patent on the inventions and improvements including executing all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; to communicate all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to the inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and to generally assist the ASSIGNEE in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions and improvements and for vesting title to the inventions and improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and improvements in the ASSIGNEE.

Further, the ASSIGNOR covenant with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

B	Nav. 1, 2021
Denjamin Wade	Date Signed
Lee Hatley	Date Signed

Docket No.: P82152

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Easy Solar Products, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4411 S. Wander Lane, Holladay, Utah 84124, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled:

#### JUNCTION BOX

which was filed on <u>September 15, 2021</u> and accorded Application Number <u>17/475,364</u> (hereinafter referred to as PATENT APPLICATION).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

### **Benjamin Wade and Lee Hatley**

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION; any and all subsequent divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues or extensions of the PATENT APPLICATION; any and all patents issuing thereon in the United States; any and all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States; and any and all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

In addition, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the right to apply for and receive a patent or patents for any and all inventions and improvements that are claimed and/or disclosed in the PATENT APPLICATION in the ASSIGNEE's own name. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for the United States and foreign letters patent on the inventions and improvements including executing all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; to communicate all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to the inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and to generally assist the ASSIGNEE in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions and improvements and for vesting title to the inventions and improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and improvements in the ASSIGNEE.

Further, the ASSIGNOR covenant with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

Benjamin Wade

Lee Hatley

Date Signed

Date Signed

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 058026 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 11/05/2021**